	L	102513369			•
		DATION FORM CO PATENTS ON	LY		
	er of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the	attached original d	ocument(s) o	or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	1.259	Conveyance Ty Assignment	Security A	greement	
Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name	
Correction of P1	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governm	ent	
Corrective Docu	Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Govern epartmental File	ment Agencies) Secre	t File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying	parties attache	d Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	Jo	onathan E. Ricketts			7/21/03
Name (line 2)					Everytica Dete
Second Party	Kelvin Bennett Execution Date Month Day Yea				
Name (line 1)	Kelvin Bennett 7/21/03				
Name (line 2)				/	0623/8
Receiving Party			Mark if additional name	s of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)	Case LLC If document to be rect is an assignment and				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	700 State Street representative is attac (Designation must be separate document from				
Address (line 2)				A	ssignment.)
Address (line 3)	Racine	Wisconsin, U	J.S.A.	53404	
Domestic Repres	entative Name and A	State/Country	for the first Receiving	Zip Code Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)				****	
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y		
003 GTBN11 00000013 :	!	. S. CITIOL GGL ONL	•		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014336 FRAME: 0525

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(262) 636-6011					
Name Rebecca Henkel, Case LLC								
Address (line 1)	700 State Street							
Address (line 2)	Racine, Wisconsin 53404							
Address (line 3)	·							
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	mt # 5					
Enter either the Pate If this document is signed by the first Patent Coope Enter only	being filed together with a new Pate named executing inventor. PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number to been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent N	lumber(s)					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1280 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No								
Statement an	ıd Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
	hen R. Matthews		JULY 21, 2003					
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 014336 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Jonathan E. Ricketts, of 872 270th Street, Viola, Illinois 61486, and Kelvin Bennett, of 213 N. Williams, Geneseo, Illinois 61254, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

THRESHING ROTOR INLET FLIGHT EXTENSION

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Case, LLC, or its successors, assigns and covenants that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 014336 FRAME: 0527 Date: 2151103

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Laurel S Stewart

cnh\17313as.doc

PATENT REEL: 014336 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 07/21/2003